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Features to be tested
T o | Name

2.1.1
2.1.2
2.2.1
2.2.2
2.2.3
2.3.1
2.3.2
2.3.3
2.2.4
2.2.5
2.2.6
2.2.7
2.2.8
2.2.9
2.2.10

Lock Controller
Locking
Display Controller
Alarm Controller
Backlight Controller
Password Controller
Compare Password
Reset Password
Yellow Color
Red Color
Green Color
Alarm1
Alarm2
Alarm3
Light On

Al

: :
H
!% !9 g

L

o
<

£
g 4

s = R
3 o @
,,.\l E\' g
— ——— ————
<
(] =

g

P ittt 1

/

it e

=~

e o e — — — — — — — ————————————————————————————————————————————



Features not to be tested

1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

Password Interface

Key Sensor Interface

Door o/c Sensor Interface

Cover o/c sensor Interface
Lock button sensor Interface
Password Detector
Key Sensor Detector
Door o/c Sensor Detector
Cover o/c sensor Detector

Lock Button Sensor Detector
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Test ldentification
(Lock Controller)

State data
Lock button sensor data State d ata 7
Key sensor data : \\\ Pt d LOCkmg —Lock command—»
/ Lock \\ __Enable” o 2.1.2
oc v _Disa ble”
Controller  +-~
211/
Door o/c sensor data N /// EDLS_UTC_000 000
EDLS UTC 000 001
Covero/c sensor data
EDLS UTC 000 002
Password data EDLS_UTC_000_003

EDLS_UTC_000_004

EDLS_UTC_000_005

EDLS_UTC_000_006

EDLS_UTC_001_000

2.1.1 Lock Controller

2.1.1 Lock Controller

2.1.1 Lock Controller

2.1.1 Lock Controller

2.1.1 Lock Controller

2.1.1 Lock Controller

2.1.1 Lock Controller

2.1.2 Locking
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Invalid

Lock Mode0j| A| [BO]=FALSE Input
Lock ModeOj| A{ [K]=TRUE Input
Unlock ModeOj| A{ [LB]=TRUE Input
Unlock Mode0j| A [BO]=TRUE Input

Unlock Mode0f| A{ [N]=FALSE Input

Lock ModeOf| A{ [C]=FALSE&&[P]=TRUE
Input

Lock ModeOj| A{
[C]=TRUE&&[K]=TRUE Input

Enable Input



Test Case Specification Page#7
(Lock Controller)

Test Case Identifier Input Specification Output Specification

EDLS_UTC_000_000 State=Lock, [BO]==FALSE State=Lock .
EDLS_UTC_000_001 State=Lock, [K]==TURE Disable / Locking==
EDLS_UTC_000_002 State=Unlock,[LB]==TRUE Enable / Locking==1

[(LEELB)| |(\CRELEEK)| |(|\CEELEEP)) [('DEEILEELB)||(\DEEILEEAC))
EDLS_UTC_000_003 State=Unlock, [BO]==TRUE State=Unlock /Disable “Locking” fEnable "Locking"
EDLS_UTC_000_004 State=Unlock, [N]==FALSE State=Unlock

EDLS_UTC_000_005 State=Lock, [C]==FALSE&&[P]==TRUE Enable / Locking==

EDLS_UTC_000_006 State=Lock, [C]==TRUE&& [K]==TRUE Enable / Locking==

EDLS_UTC_001_000 Enable [L], Lock command



Test ldentification
(Display Controller)

Invalid

Yellow2HEJO|| A [C]==TRUE &&
[K]==TRUE Input

YellowArEJ 0| A [C]==FALSE &&
[K]==TRUE Input

YellowAHEJOj| A [C] ==FALSE &&
[K]==FALSE Input

Yellow2HEJO|| A [C]==TRUE &&
[K]==TRUE Input

EDLS_UTC_002_000 2.2.1 Display Controller

EDLS_UTC_002_001 2.2.1 Display Controller

Key sensor data

[

EDLS_UTC_002_002 2.2.1 Display Controller

EDLS_UTC_002_003 2.2.1 Display Controller

Cover o/c sensor data

EDLS_UTC_005_000 2.2.4 Yellow Color Enable Input

EDLS_UTC_006_000 2.2.5 Red Color Trigger Input

2.2.6 Green Color

EDLS_UTC_007_000 Trigger Input
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Test Case Specification Page#9
(Display Controller)

Test Case Identifier Input Specification Output Specification

EDLS_UTC_002_000 State==Yellow/[C]==TRUE&&[K] == TRUE ==l .

EDLS_UTC_002_001 State==Yellow/[C]==FALSE&&[K]==TRUE Trigger / State == Green

EDLS_UTC_002_002 State==Yellow/[C]==FALSE&&[K]==FALSE Trigger / State == Red
K88 alC
[Trigger "Red Lamp" [Return /TriggeE "Greer]1 Lanp" [Return

EDLS_UTC_002_003  State==Yellow/[C]==TRUE&& [K]==FALSE Sz E=alm

EDLS UTC 005 000 Enable Yellow color command

EDLS_UTC_006_000 Trigger Red color command

EDLS UTC 007_000 Trigger Green color command
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(Alarm Controller)

Invalid
WaitALEJOj|A{ [C]==FALSE && -
EDLS UTC 003 000 2.2.2 Alarm Controller [P]==TRUE Input state data P 232 ; —
EDLS UTC 003 001 22 Alarm Controller WaitAEHO| A [L] Input J’ g
/// \\\ ’Il,
2. . ey sensor da X
EDLS_UTC_003 002 222 Alarm Controller WaitAFE{ Ol 4] [AC] Input (et /" Aarm Aarm
arm
ContrO”er }———Trigger-—} 29 8 Alarm2 command——p>
\ L.
EDLS UTC 003 003  »22Alarm Controller \y, i AtEf0jlAf [INPUT_END] Input 222/
Cover O/Csensordata \\\—/// \\\
EDLS UTC 003 004 22 Alarm Controller WaitAlE{Ofl A [C_flag] Input e
"« Alarm3
EDLS _UTC 008 000 2.2.7 Alarm1 Trigger Input 599 Alarm3 command——
EDLS_UTC_009 000 2.2.8 Alarm2 Trigger Input

EDLS_UTC_010_000 2.2.9 Alarm3 Trigger Input



Test Case Specification Page#11
(Alarm Controller)

Trigger/State==Correct

EDLS_UTC 003 000 State==Wait/ [C]==FALSE &&[P]==TRUE e Correct Sound
EDLS_UTC_003_001 State==Wait / [L] state == Wait paac” /
Trigger "Alarm1 fRetun
EDLS_UTC_003_002 State==Wait / [AC] State == Wait /
- —_[Bo
EDLS_UTC_003_003 State == Wait /[INPUT_END] State == Walt " Warning Sound
> WAT
EDLS_UTC_003_004 State == Wait /[C_flag] SELR S
['PR&EIC)
EDLS_UTC_008_000 Trigger Alarm1 Command fRetun  Trigger "Nam"\‘
EDLS_UTC_009_000 Trigger Alarm2 Command
Error Sound

EDLS UTC 010 000 Trigger Alarm3 Command
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(Backlight Controller)

Invalid
EDLS_UTC 004 _000 2.2.3 Backlight Controller Backlight Off AFEJ 0| A{ [N] Input
EDLS_UTC_004_001 2.2.3 Backlight Controller Backlight Off &rE} Of| A{ [C_flag==0] Input
EDLS_UTC_004_002 2.2.3 Backlight Controller Backlight offQl AFEJO{| A [K] Input
EDLS_UTC_004_003 2.2.3 Backlight Controller Backlight onAFEJOf| A [N] Input
EDLS_UTC_004_004 2.2.3 Backlight Controller Backlight onQl AFEJOf| A [C_flag==1] Input
EDLS _UTC _004_005 2.2.3 Backlight Controller Backlight on 2EH Of| A{ [C_flag==0] Input
EDLS_UTC_004_006 2.2.3 Backlight Controller Backlight on&rE} 0| A{ [BO] Input
Password data State data EDLS_UTC_011_000 2.2.10 Light On Disable AFEJ 0| A Enable Input

Key sensor data =
‘ N Light on
/ BaCkIIght \ -y Light on command——p
[ \ __ Enable” 22 10
_ - Disable AR
Controller f
\ / w®
223 -
Cover o/c sensor data N 4 ~
// \




Test Case Specification
(Backlight Controller)

EDLS_UTC_004_000
EDLS_UTC_004_001
EDLS_UTC_004_002

EDLS_UTC_004_003

EDLS_UTC_004_004

EDLS_UTC_004_005
EDLS_UTC_004_006

EDLS_UTC_011_000

State == Backlight Off/[N]
State == Backlight Off/[C_flag==0]
State == Backlight Off/[K]

State == Backlight On/[N]
State == Backlight On/[C_flag==1]

State == Backlight On/[C_flag==0]
State == Backlight On/[BO]

State==Disable/Enable

Enable/State==Backlight On
Enable/State==Backlight On
Disable/State==Backlight Off

Tick counting==0/State==Backlight On

Tick counting++

Tick counting==0/State==Backlight On
Disable/State==Backlight Off

Light On Command/State==Enable
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Backlight Off

! |
[C&&(N]|(C_flag==0))]
Tick[BO| |!C] /Enable "Light On"

/Disable "Light On" If(C_flag==0) C_flag=1
else N=False

Backlight On
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(Password Controller)

EDLS_UTC_012_000

EDLS_UTC_012_001

EDLS_UTC_012_002

EDLS_UTC_012_003

EDLS_UTC_012_004

EDLS_UTC_012_005

EDLS_UTC_012_006

EDLS_UTC_013_000

EDLS_UTC_014_000

2.3.1 Password Controller

2.3.1 Password Controller

2.3.1 Password Controller

2.3.1 Password Controller

2.3.1 Password Controller

2.3.1 Password Controller

2.3.1 Password Controller

2.3.2 Compare Password

2.3.3 Reset Password

Invalid

Password data

Wait AHEJ 0| A] [L] == TRUE && [C] ==FALSE

2} [INPUT_END] == FALSE ¢ = Password data
Wait 2HEJ 0| A [L] == TRUE && [C] ==FALSE State data
—= ol a4 :
Q} [INPUT_END] == TRUE Q! Compare
[Password] == NULL = Password
Wait AHEJ Of| A [L] == FALSE && [C] == T T It 2.3.2
TRUE H|O|E{ ™ & N Trieer
/ \ -7
Wait 2 EJOJ| A [L]==TRUE && [c]== £ Password
FALSE Cf|O| E{ Q=
IO1ET &= | Controller } Password data
Wait ArEH 0| A [INPUT_END] && C == 1 231 L.
HlolE{ o121 = S Tr
TRUE H|O|E{ & \\ /. ,/ Reset /
i *I- I —— 7
Wait 2HEJ O A{ I[INPUT_END] && C N Password
FALSE.C||O| E| &=
2.3.3

TRIGGER Q)2 \
TRIGGER ¢! = Password data Password data




Test Case Specification
(Password Controller)

EDLS_UTC_012_000

EDLS_UTC_012_001

EDLS_UTC_012_002

EDLS_UTC_012_003

EDLS_UTC_012_004

EDLS_UTC_012_005

EDLS_UTC_012_006

EDLS_UTC_013_000

EDLS_UTC_014_000

State == wait/
[L]==TRUE&&[C]==FALSE/![INPUT_END]

State== wait /[
L]==TRUE&&[C]==FALSE/[INPUT_END]

State == wait /[PASSWORD]==NULL

State == wait/[L]==FALSE&&[C]==TRUE
State == wait
/[L]==TRUE&&[C]==FALSE

State == wait /![INPUT_END] && C ==
FALSE

State == wait /[INPUT_END] && C ==
TRUE

Trigger

Trigger

Trigger “Reset Password”/
State == Reset Mode

Trigger / “Compare Password”/
State == Compare Mode

State ==Password Setting Mode

State==wait

State==wait

State==wait

State==wait

[P]

INPUT_PASSWORD == NULL
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Password Setting Mode
[Password==NULL] \[NPUTEND]
/Password=Input password /Return

— [BOY/ \

Trigger "Reset Mode"
» WAIT Reset Mode
44— /Returm——
(INPUT_END&&C&&(L]
[Trigger "Compare Password" )
[Trigger "Reset Password"
Compare Mode






